

Phone (509 525-3100 • FAX (509) 525-3101 • www.portwallawalla.com • www.wallawallaairport.com

Publish Date: Thursday, October 5, 2023

Notice for Public Briefing 2 - Port of Walla Walla Tax Increment Area

The Port of Walla Walla will hold a public briefing on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the Columbia School District Boardroom located in the District Office, 755 Maple St. Burbank, WA 99323 on the Port's proposed Burbank/Wallula Gap Tax Increment Area. A tax increment area is a financing tool to fund specific infrastructure projects to help facilitate future economic growth. The proposed tax increment area includes properties in the Attalia Urban Growth Area (specifically the Wallula Gap Business Park) and portions of the nearby Burbank Urban Growth Area.

Residents may participate remotely by calling into the public meeting at (Toll Free):1 877-309-2073, Access Code: 270-947-181 or participate remotely via video at:

https://meet.goto.com/270947181

The conference line and video access will be opened at 5:55 PM

For more information, please visit the Port of Walla Walla's Tax Increment Area website at:

https://www.portwallawalla.com/business/economic-development/tax-increment-area

If you have any questions regarding the Port's Burbank/Wallula Gap Tax Increment Area, please contact the Port of Walla Walla Administrative Office during regular business hours or email questions to <u>info@portwallawalla.com</u>.

Port of Walla Walla - Administrative Office 310 A Street, Walla Walla, WA 99362 509-525-3100 Ext. 102 Patrick H. Reay, Executive Director Email: <u>info@portwallawalla.com</u>